
Group - 021DGQ
545RFE; 5-Speed; Automatic Transmission

021DGQ-100
Automatic Transmission /
Transaxle and Torque Converter

021DGQ-1100
Gearshift Controls and Related
Parts

021DGQ-1200
Mounting and Skid Plate

021DGQ-200
Case, Extension, Oil Pan, and
Indicator (Dipstick)

021DGQ-300
Seal and Shim Packages

021DGQ-400
Oil Pump

021DGQ-500
Clutches

021DGQ-600
Gear Train

021DGQ-800
Valve Body, Accumulator,
Solenoid and Parking Sprag

2008 JK



Group - 021DGQ 545RFE; 5-Speed; Automatic Transmission
Illustration Title Group-Fig. No.

Automatic Transmission / Transaxle and Torque Converter
Transmission / Transaxle Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 105
Torque Converter. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Fig. 021DGQ - 110

Case, Extension, Oil Pan, and Indicator (Dipstick)
Case. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 205
Adapter 4WD .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 221
Oil Fill Tube And Related Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 225
Oil Pan, Cover And Related Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 230
Filters. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 235
Sensors, Vents And Quick Connectors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 240

Seal and Shim Packages
Seal and Shim Packages. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 305

Oil Pump
Oil Pump and Related Parts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 415

Clutches
Input Clutch Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 521
Input Clutch Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 522
Input Clutch Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 523
2C / 4C Clutch. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 524
Low / Reverse Clutch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 525

Gear Train
Reaction Planetary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 609
Input / Reverse Planetary. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 610

Valve Body, Accumulator, Solenoid and Parking Sprag
Valve Body And Related Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 820
Parking Sprag And Related Parts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 860

Gearshift Controls and Related Parts
Gearshift Controls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 1105
Gearshift Lever, Cable and Bracket. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 1115

Mounting and Skid Plate
Torque Converter Access Plug. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 1207
Structural Collar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 1210
Mounting Bolts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fig. 021DGQ - 1215

2008 JK



Transmission / Transaxle Assembly
Figure 021DGQ-105

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Transmission / Transaxle Assembly

1 68037134AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ TRANSMISSION PACKAGE, With
Torque Converter

2 68037142AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ CONVERTER PACKAGE, Torque
3 01949765 4 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW, Hex Head Header Point,

.312-24x.44

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Torque Converter
Figure 021DGQ-110

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Torque Converter

1 68037142AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ CONVERTER PACKAGE, Torque
2 04736547 1 J, U EN0 DGQ O RING, Torque Converter Hub
3 01949765 4 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW, Hex Head Header Point,

.312-24x.44

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Case
Figure 021DGQ-205

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Case

1 05189883AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ CASE PACKAGE, Transmission
-2 06030035 2 J, U EN0 DGQ PLUG, Pressure Check

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Adapter 4WD
Figure 021DGQ-221

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Adapter 4WD

1 52104357AC 1 J, U EN0 DGQ ADAPTER, Transfer Case
2 52119498AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL, Adapter
3 06504774 10 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW AND WASHER, Hex

Head, M10x1.5x37
4 06505064AA 2 J, U EN0 DGQ STUD, M10x1.5x62

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Oil Fill Tube And Related Parts
Figure 021DGQ-225

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Oil Fill Tube And Related Parts

1 53034119AA 1 J, U ENS DGQ INDICATOR, Transmission Fluid
Level

2 53034005AB 1 J, U ENS DGQ TUBE, Transmission Oil Filler
3 04810021AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ GROMMET
4 06104005AA 1 J, U BOLT, 6 Lobe External Head,

M6X1.00X16.00

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Oil Pan, Cover And Related Parts
Figure 021DGQ-230

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Oil Pan, Cover And Related Parts

1 05013681AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PAN, Transmission Oil
2 04446728 1 J, U EN0 DGQ MAGNET, Transmission
3 06101419 15 J, U EN0 DGQ BOLT, Hex Head, M6x1.00x14

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Filters
Figure 021DGQ-235

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Filters

1 05179267AC 1 J, U EN0 DGQ FILTER PACKAGE, Transmission
Oil

2 05013470AC 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SUMP FILTER PACKAGE,
Transmission oil

3 04799964AD 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL, Sump Filter
4 06503232 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW, Pan Head, M5 x 0.8 x

12.60
5 06101419 15 J, U EN0 DGQ BOLT, Hex Head, M6x1.00x14
6 05013681AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PAN, Transmission Oil
7 04446728 1 J, U EN0 DGQ MAGNET, Transmission
8 04799681 1 J, U EN0 DGQ VALVE, Flow Control

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Sensors, Vents And Quick Connectors
Figure 021DGQ-240

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Sensors, Vents And Quick Connectors

1 04799061AB 2 J, U EN0 DGQ SENSOR, Transmission Input
Speed

2 04799062 2 J, U EN0 DGQ O RING
3 04799758 1 J, U EN0 DGQ TRANSDUCER, Pressure Sensor
4 52119547AA 2 J, U EN0 DGQ FITTING, Quick Connect
5 04799861AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ VENT, Transmission

6 53032457AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ TUBE, Vent
7 06101331 2 J, U EN0 DGQ BOLT, M6x1.00x20
8 06101331 1 J, U EN0 DGQ BOLT, M6x1.00x20

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Seal and Shim Packages
Figure 021DGQ-305

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Seal and Shim Packages

1 68010041AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL PACKAGE, Transmission
2 05013470AC 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SUMP FILTER PACKAGE,

Transmission oil
3 04799964AD 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL, Sump Filter
4 05179267AC 1 J, U EN0 DGQ FILTER PACKAGE, Transmission

Oil
5 68009859AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ COVER, Oil Pump
6 04799003AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ O RING, Pump Cover
7 04810021AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ GROMMET
8 04799778 3 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL, Clutch Feed
9 04799062 2 J, U EN0 DGQ O RING
10 06505335AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ O RING, Control Valve
11 04446544 10 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL, Accumulator
12 04799346 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL
13 04736547 1 J, U EN0 DGQ O RING, Torque Converter Hub
14 52119498AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL, Adapter

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Oil Pump and Related Parts
Figure 021DGQ-415

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Oil Pump and Related Parts

1 68009879AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PUMP PACKAGE, Transmission
2 04799005 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Pump Cover
3 68009859AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ COVER, Oil Pump
4 04799003AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ O RING, Pump Cover
5 06504780AA 24 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW
6 04799964AD 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL, Sump Filter
7 06503232 2 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW, Pan Head, M5 x 0.8 x

12.60
8 06504661 5 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW, Button Head
9 04799056 5 J, U EN0 DGQ RING, Transmission

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Input Clutch Assembly
Figure 021DGQ-521

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Input Clutch Assembly

1 04799469 1 J, U EN0 DGQ THRUST BEARING, Needle Roller
2 04799539 2 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL, Input Shaft
3 05114582AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SHAFT, Input
4 06505335AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ O RING, Control Valve
5 04799974AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ CHECK VALVE, Transmission
6 04799978AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING
7 04799536AC 1 J, U EN0 DGQ HUB, Input Clutch
8 04799073 1 J, U EN0 DGQ O RING, Transmission Clutch,

Green
9 04799755 1 J, U EN0 DGQ O RING, Transmission Clutch, Red
10 04799090 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL, Input
11 04799538 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Input Shaft
12 05073525AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PISTON, Reverse and Overdrive
13 04799088 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Transmission
14 04799087 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SPRING, Piston Return
15 04531903 1 J, U EN0 DGQ FILTER, Reverse And O/D Clutch
16 04799089 1 J, U EN0 DGQ O RING, Reverse & O/Drive Clutch

Piston, Transmission
17 04799089 1 RETAINER, Transmission Input

Clutch, Serviced With Item #25,
(NOT SERVICED)

18 04799097 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING
19 04799650 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PISTON, Underdrive
20 04799101 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SPRING, Undredrive Piston
21 04799652 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PISTON, Underdrive
22 04799103 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Transmission
23 04799103 1 CLUTCH PACKAGE, Underdrive

clutch, Serviced With Item #24,
(NOT SERVICED)

24 05013090AG 1 J, U EN0 DGQ CLUTCH PACKAGE, Automatic
Transmission, Input

25 05013090AG 1 SNAP RING, Selective, (NOT
SERVICED)

26 68009648AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ RETAINER PACKAGE, Input
clutch, 45rfe

27 68009648AB 1 PLATE, Transmission Clutch
Reaction, (NOT SERVICED)

28 04799111AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Transmission

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Input Clutch Assembly
Figure 021DGQ-522

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Input Clutch Assembly

1 04799469 1 J, U EN0 DGQ THRUST BEARING, Needle Roller
2 05127485AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ HUB AND SHAFT, Underdrive

Clutch
3 04799760 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Transmission
4 68009902AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PLATE PACKAGE, Clutch Reaction
5 04799111AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Transmission
6 04799111AB 1 CLUTCH PACKAGE, Overdrive

clutch, Serviced With Item #7,
(NOT SERVICED)

7 05013090AG 1 J, U EN0 DGQ CLUTCH PACKAGE, Automatic
Transmission, Input

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Input Clutch Assembly
Figure 021DGQ-523

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Input Clutch Assembly

1 04799469 1 J, U EN0 DGQ THRUST BEARING, Needle Roller
2 04799550 1 J, U EN0 DGQ HUB AND SHAFT, Overdrive

Clutch
3 04799118 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Overdrive Clutch
4 04799116AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PLATE, Clutch Pressure
5 04799117 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Transmission
6 04799469 1 J, U EN0 DGQ THRUST BEARING, Needle Roller
7 04799556 1 J, U EN0 DGQ HUB AND SHAFT, Reverse Clutch
8 04799556 1 CLUTCH PACKAGE, Reverse

clucth, Serviced With Item #11,
(NOT SERVICED)

9 04799121 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PLATE, Transmission Clutch
Reaction

10 04799121 1 SNAP RING, Serviced With Item
#11, (NOT SERVICED)

11 05013090AG 1 J, U EN0 DGQ CLUTCH PACKAGE, Automatic
Transmission, Input

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



2C / 4C Clutch
Figure 021DGQ-524

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

2C / 4C Clutch

1 04799936AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ THRUST BEARING, Needle Roller
2 05013093AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PLATE PACKAGE, Input Clutch

Thrust
3 04799680AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Transmission
4 04799174 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Transmission
5 04799498AC 1 J, U EN0 DGQ RETAINER, Transmission 2nd and

4th Clutch Piston
6 04799086 2 J, U EN0 DGQ BLEED ORIFICE, Transmission
7 52119503AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PISTON, Clutch
8 04799521 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SPRING, 2nd And 4th Clutch

Piston
9 04799522AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Transmission
10 05179062AC 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PISTON PACKAGE, 4C Clutch
11 04799527AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SPRING, 2nd And 4th Clutch

Piston
12 04799528AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Transmission
13 05013087AE 1 J, U EN0 DGQ CLUTCH PACKAGE, Automatic

Transmission, 2/4
14 04799533 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PLATE, Transmission Clutch

Reaction
15 04799533 1 SNAP RING, (NOT SERVICED)
16 04799687AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PLATE, Transmission Clutch

Reaction

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Low / Reverse Clutch
Figure 021DGQ-525

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Low / Reverse Clutch

1 04799466 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Transmission
2 04799863AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING
3 04799465 1 J, U EN0 DGQ CLUTCH, Overrunning
4 04799863AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING
5 05073003AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ CLUTCH PACKAGE, Automatic

Transmission, Low/Reverse
6 05073003AB 1 SNAP RING, Transmission, (NOT

SERVICED)
7 05073003AB 1 RETAINER, Transmission Low

and Reverse Clutch Pistion, (NOT
SERVICED)

8 04799667 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PLATE, Transmission Clutch
Reaction

9 05179008AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PISTON PACKAGE, Piston &
spring, low/reverse

10 05179008AA 1 SPRING, Low/Reverse Clutch
Piston, (NOT SERVICED)

11 05013027AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ RETAINER, Clutch
12 04799086 1 J, U EN0 DGQ BLEED ORIFICE, Transmission

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Reaction Planetary
Figure 021DGQ-609

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Reaction Planetary

1 04799459 1 J, U EN0 DGQ THRUST BEARING, Needle Roller
2 05013092AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PLATE PACKAGE, Planetary

Thrust
3 04799604 1 J, U EN0 DGQ GEAR, Annulus
4 04799469 1 J, U EN0 DGQ THRUST BEARING, Needle Roller
5 04799602 1 J, U EN0 DGQ GEAR, Reaction Sun
6 04799469 1 J, U EN0 DGQ THRUST BEARING, Needle Roller
7 04799619AC 1 J, U EN0 DGQ CARRIER, Reaction Complete
8 04799469 1 J, U EN0 DGQ THRUST BEARING, Needle Roller

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Input / Reverse Planetary
Figure 021DGQ-610

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Input / Reverse Planetary

1 04799469 1 J, U EN0 DGQ THRUST BEARING, Needle Roller
2 04799247 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING
3 04799503AE 1 J, U EN0 DGQ CARRIER, Reverse Complete
4 52119464AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ THRUST BEARING, Needle Roller
5 04799586AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ GEAR, Input Sun
6 04799469 1 J, U EN0 DGQ THRUST BEARING, Needle Roller
7 04799500AE 1 J, U EN0 DGQ CARRIER, Input Complete
8 04799459 1 J, U EN0 DGQ THRUST BEARING, Needle Roller
9 04799501 1 J, U EN0 DGQ GEAR, Annulus

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Valve Body And Related Parts
Figure 021DGQ-820

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Valve Body And Related Parts

1 05166834AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ VALVE BODY ASSEMBLY
2 05170877AC 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SOLENOID PACKAGE, Valve Body
3 06508087AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW, Shoulder/Truss,

M5x.8x12.5
4 04799654AC 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PLATE, Manual Valve Cam
5 06503232 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW, Pan Head, M5 x 0.8 x

12.60
6 52119501AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ DETENT, Valve Body
7 06101525 6 J, U EN0 DGQ BOLT, Hex Flange Head,

M6x1.00x30
8 06504780AA 50 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW
9 52118261 7 J, U EN0 DGQ BALL, Check
10 04799086 2 J, U EN0 DGQ BLEED ORIFICE, Transmission
11 04446544 10 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL, Accumulator
12 04471880 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SPRING, Accumulator
13 04799598AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ COVER, Accumulator
14 06503232 7 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW, Pan Head, M5 x 0.8 x

12.60
15 52119702AA 4 J, U EN0 DGQ SPRING ASSEMBLY, Accumulator
16 04446620 5 J, U EN0 DGQ PISTON, Accumulator
17 04799778 3 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL, Clutch Feed
18 05174633AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ ACCUMULATOR KIT, Accumulator

Cover

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Parking Sprag And Related Parts
Figure 021DGQ-860

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Parking Sprag And Related Parts

1 04799493AD 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SPRAG, Transmission Parking
2 04799704 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Transmission
3 04799450 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SHAFT, Parking Pawl
4 05166452AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PAWL AND ROD KIT
5 04799451 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SPRING, Torsion
6 04799313 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING
7 04799774AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ GUIDE, Parking Sprag Pawl
8 00456636 1 J, U EN0 DGQ PIN

9 06504548 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW, M6x1x30
10 06036682AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SNAP RING, Rod
11 04799453 1 J, U EN0 DGQ LEVER, Shift Shaft
12 04799346 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SEAL

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Gearshift Controls
Figure 021DGQ-1105

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Gearshift Controls

1 SHIFTER SLED BRACKET, Auto
transmission

52060490AD 1 J DG0
1 U DG0
1 T DG0

2 LEVER, Auto oor shift
52060162AB 1 J DG0

1 T DG0
52122263AA 1 U DG0

3 SHIFTER, Transfer Case
52060062AE 1 J DG0

1 U DG0
4 52060451AD 1 J, U HANDLE
5 52060164AD 1 J, T, U DG0 CABLE, Shift transmission auto
6 52060163AD 1 J, T, U DG0 CABLE, IGNITION KEY

INTERLOCK
7 52060462AE 1 J, U DG0 CABLE, TRANSFER CASE SHIFT
8 NUT, Hex Flange Lock, M8X1.25

06104716AA 3 J DG0
3 U DG0
3 T DG0

9 06506603AA 5 J, T, U NUT, M6x1.00

10 NUT, Hex Flange Lock, M8X1.25

06104716AA 3 J DG0
3 U DG0

11 06104716AA 2 J, T, U NUT, Hex Flange Lock, M8X1.25

12 68018106AA 1 J, U DG0 CLIP, Retainer
13 02424864 1 T PLUG, Body, 1.75 Diameter

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Gearshift Lever, Cable and Bracket
Figure 021DGQ-1115

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Gearshift Lever, Cable and Bracket

1 52060164AD 1 J, U DG0 CABLE, Shift transmission auto
2 55398214AA 1 J, U DGQ BRACKET, Shift Cable
3 52851591AA 2 J, U DGQ SCREW & WASHER,

M8X1.25X25.0
4 52104177AB 1 J, U DGQ LEVER, Manual Control
5 06502636 1 J, U DGQ NUT

6 06101978 1 J, U DGQ BOLT AND WASHER, Hex Head,
M6X1.00X40.00

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Torque Converter Access Plug
Figure 021DGQ-1207

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Torque Converter Access Plug

1 53034028AA 1 J, T, U EN0 DG0 PLUG, Access Hole

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Structural Collar
Figure 021DGQ-1210

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Structural Collar

1 52060198AB 1 J, U EN0 DGQ ISOLATOR, Transmission Mount
2 06104215AA 4 J, U BOLT, Hex Flange Head,

M10x1.50x25.00
3 06104727AA 3 J, U NUT, M10x1.5

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX



Mounting Bolts
Figure 021DGQ-1215

ITEM PART
NUMBER QTY LINE SERIES BODY ENGINE TRANS TRIM DESCRIPTION

Mounting Bolts

1 06102026 4 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW
2 06022266 4 J, U EN0 DGQ BOLT AND WASHER, Hex Head,

.375-16x1.50
3 00154877AA 1 J, U EN0 DGQ SCREW ANDWASHER, Hex Head

WRANGLER (JK)
SERIES LINE BODY ENGINE TRANSMISSION
P = PREMIUM
S = SPORT
M = MEDIUM
L = LOWLINE

T = JEEP - 2WD
J = JEEP - 4WD
U = JEEP - 4WD (RHD)

72 = SPORT UTILITY 2-DR
TYPE #2
74 = SPORT UTILITY 4-DR
TYPE #4

EGT = 3.8L V6 SMPI Engine
ENS = 2.8L 4 Cyl TD Next
Generation Engine

DEH = 6-Speed Manual NSG370
Transmission
DGV = 4-Spd. Automatic VLP 42RLE
Trans
DGQ = 5-Spd Automatic 545RFE
Transmission

AR = use ase required - = Non illustrrated part 2008 JK

<< RETURN TO GROUP INDEX


